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 Christmas Celebrations   

As we are very aware, our schools and our lives are so different than they would be normally be at this 

time of the year.  However, as a staff we still feel it is important to celebrate the season of Advent and 

Christmas.  Therefore we have planned the following events while at all times following government 

guidance to help stop the spread. 

On Monday 30th November we will begin the season of Advent with a whole school virtual Advent As-

sembly.  From Tuesday 1st December our Christmas parties will begin.  These will be class parties only 

rather than year groups.  Each class will have an allocated time in the Hall.  On the day of their party chil-

dren can come to school dressed in their party clothes. Dates for each party are as follows:- 

Tuesday 1st December—Class 6 and Class 9 

Wednesday 2nd December—Class 3 and P5 

Thursday 3rd December—P2/3 and P6 

Friday 4th  December—Class 4 and P4 

Monday 7th  December—Class 5 and Class 7 

Tuesday 8th December— Class 8 and P3 

Thursday 10th December—Class 10 and P7 including Class 11 

Monday 14th December—Class 2 and P2/1 

Tuesday 15th December—Class 1 and P1 

Wednesday 16th December—Nursery Classes 

Children will be given a sugar free drink, bag of crisps and chocolate bar at each party. 

On Friday 18th December we hope to have a visit from Santa and one of his elves.  Our term will end 

with a Christmas Reflection on Tuesday 22nd December. 

 

 

 

 

 


